D \$40.00 25516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/01/2002 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Bauer Nike Hockey Inc. | | 02/02/2008 | CORPORATION: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Nike, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | One Bowerman Drive |
| City: | Beaverton |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97005 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OREGON |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2551672 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6399.0118 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christe Baty Heinze |
| Signature: | /Christie Baty Heinze/ |
| Date: | 02/15/2008 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0244

900099221

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nike assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0245

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Bauer Nike Hockey Inc., a corporation of Ontario with its principal place of business at 905, chemin de la Rivière-du-Nord, St-Jerome, Quebec, Canada J7Y 5G2 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the mark identified below and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark"):

Registration No. Mark Issue Date
2,551,672 Skate Blade Design March 26, 2002

On approximately November 1, 2002, Nike, Inc., an Oregon corporation with its principal place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademark and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of November 1, 2002 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

| BAUER NIKE HOCKEY INC. | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| By But h. Hann | |
| Name: Grant W. Hanson | _ |
| Title: General Counsel, Affiliates | |
| | |

Date: February 4, 2008

184819_1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0246